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The Cash and Annuity columns are in millions of US dollars.
Only jackpots that were won are on the list.

Powerball-1 - jackpot records set when ticket prices were $1
Powerball-2 - jackpot records set since ticket prices went to $2 in February 2012
Powerball-3 - jackpot records set since odds increased to 1 in 292M from 1 in 175M in October 2015
Powerball-4 - jackpot records set since draws held three times per week in August 2021
Mega Millions-1 - jackpot records set when ticket prices were $1
Mega Millions-2 - jackpot records set since ticket prices went to $2 in October 2017
Mega Millions-3 - jackpot records set since ticket prices went to $5 in April 2025

Rank Cash Annuity Date
Winning

Rolls GameTickets
1 997.6 2,040.1 2022 Nov 7 1 40 Powerball-4
2 983.5 1,586.4 2016 Jan 13 3 19 Powerball-3
3 877.8 1,537 2018 Oct 23 1 25 Mega Millions-2
4 834.9 1,816.8 2025 Dec 24 1 46 Powerball-4
5 820.6 1,787.4 2025 Sep 6 2 41 Powerball-4
6 783.3 1,580 2023 Aug 9 1 31 Mega Millions-2
7 780.5 1,337 2022 Jul 29 1 29 Mega Millions-2
8 776.6 1,050 2021 Jan 22 1 36 Mega Millions-2
9 774.1 1,765 2023 Oct 11 1 35 Powerball-4
10 723.5 1,348 2023 Jan 13 1 25 Mega Millions-2
11 621 1,326 2024 Apr 6 1 40 Powerball-4
12 571.9 1,269 2024 Dec 27 1 30 Mega Millions-2
13 558.1 1,080 2023 Jul 19 1 38 Powerball-4
14 546.8 731.1 2021 Jan 20 1 35 Powerball-3
15 537.5 1,128 2024 Mar 26 1 30 Mega Millions-2
16 496 699.8 2021 Oct 4 1 40 Powerball-4
17 480.5 758.7 2017 Aug 23 1 20 Powerball-3
18 477 768.4 2019 Mar 27 1 25 Powerball-3
19 473 656 2012 Mar 30 3 18 Mega Millions-1
20 453.6 983 2025 Nov 14 1 39 Mega Millions-3
21 450.2 632.6 2022 Jan 5 2 39 Powerball-4
22 425.2 842.4 2024 Jan 1 1 34 Powerball-4
23 407.2 754.6 2023 Feb 6 1 33 Powerball-4
24 404.2 800 2024 Sep 10 1 27 Mega Millions-2
25 396.2 687.8 2018 Oct 27 2 21 Powerball-3
26 384.7 587.5 2012 Nov 28 2 15 Powerball-2
27 381.1 564.1 2015 Feb 11 3 20 Powerball-2
28 381 540 2016 Jul 8 1 34 Mega Millions-1
29 370.9 590.5 2013 May 18 1 13 Powerball-2
30 352 559.7 2018 Jan 6 1 20 Powerball-3
31 349.3 516 2021 May 21 1 26 Mega Millions-2
32 347.6 648 2013 Dec 17 2 21 Mega Millions-1
33 345.2 530 2019 Jun 7 1 24 Mega Millions-2
34 336.8 487 2016 Jul 30 1 23 Powerball-3
35 324 533 2018 Mar 30 1 23 Mega Millions-2
36 320.5 543 2018 Jul 24 1 22 Mega Millions-2
37 316.8 410 2020 Jun 9 1 33 Mega Millions-2
38 314.4 431 2021 Sep 21 1 29 Mega Millions-2
39 290.9 421 2022 Jan 28 1 27 Mega Millions-2
40 284 429.6 2016 May 7 1 18 Powerball-3
41 281.2 450 2018 Jan 5 1 23 Mega Millions-2
42 279.2 447.8 2017 Jun 10 1 19 Powerball-3
43 276.6 396.9 2020 Jan 29 1 24 Powerball-3
44 274 456.7 2018 Mar 17 1 19 Powerball-3
45 271.9 473.1 2022 Apr 27 1 30 Powerball-4
46 264 560 2024 Jun 4 1 19 Mega Millions-2
47 263.4 435.3 2017 Feb 22 2 18 Powerball-3
48 258.2 448.4 2013 Aug 7 3 12 Powerball-2
49 254.7 420.9 2016 Nov 26 1 19 Powerball-3
50 254.6 425 2019 Jan 1 1 19 Mega Millions-2
51 253.1 476 2023 Apr 14 1 20 Mega Millions-2
52 252 445 2022 Oct 14 1 21 Mega Millions-2
53 251.5 372 2019 Dec 14 1 23 Mega Millions-2
54 247.3 393 2017 Aug 11 1 29 Mega Millions-1
55 243.8 526.5 2025 Mar 29 1 29 Powerball-4



56 242.2 425.3 2014 Feb 19 1 15 Powerball-2
57 240 380 2011 Jan 4 2 15 Mega Millions-1
58 233 390 2007 Mar 6 2 15 Mega Millions-1
59 230.9 414 2014 Mar 18 2 20 Mega Millions-1
60 230.5 478 2024 Oct 23 1 27 Powerball-4
61 224.7 337 2012 Aug 15 1 14 Powerball-2
62 223.35 344.6 2019 Jun 1 1 18 Powerball-3
63 223.3 399.4 2013 Sep 18 1 11 Powerball-2
64 211 338.3 2013 Mar 23 1 12 Powerball-2
65 210.4 333 2009 Aug 29 2 14 Mega Millions-1
66 210 336.4 2012 Feb 11 1 13 Powerball-2
67 208.9 366.7 2022 Jun 29 1 26 Powerball-4
68 202.9 319 2011 Mar 25 1 14 Mega Millions-1
69 197.4 310.5 2015 Sep 30 1 16 Powerball-2
70 196.6 286 2021 Jun 5 1 19 Powerball-3
71 194.4 321 2014 Nov 4 1 20 Mega Millions-1
72 194 330 2007 Aug 31 4 15 Mega Millions-1
73 191.9 292 2016 Mar 2 1 13 Powerball-3
74 189 395 2023 Dec 8 1 17 Mega Millions-2
75 184.6 315 2005 Nov 15 1 16 Mega Millions-1
76 183.2 315.3 2018 May 19 1 15 Powerball-3
77 180.2 298.3 2018 Dec 26 1 16 Powerball-3
78 180 363 2000 May 9 2 18 The Big Game
79 177.3 270 2015 Jan 16 1 20 Mega Millions-1
80 177.3 365 2006 Feb 18 1 18 Powerball-1
81 176.7 331 2002 Apr 16 3 19 The Big Game
82 170.5 314.9 2002 Dec 25 1 16 Powerball-1
83 168.5 294 2004 Jul 2 1 15 Mega Millions-1
84 167 275 2008 Feb 22 1 14 Mega Millions-1
85 165.8 294.8 2001 Aug 25 4 20 Powerball-1
86 165.6 246.8 2016 Sep 17 1 13 Powerball-3
87 165.2 266 2010 May 4 1 14 Mega Millions-1
88 164.4 340 2005 Oct 19 1 19 Powerball-1
89 161.8 235.4 2021 Mar 27 1 15 Powerball-3
90 161.5 344 2025 Mar 25 1 18 Mega Millions-2
91 161.5 295.7 1998 Jul 29 1 20 Powerball-1
92 160.3 241 2012 Jun 13 1 13 Powerball-2
93 159 267 2019 Mar 1 1 16 Mega Millions-2
94 158.8 270 2006 Feb 28 1 14 Mega Millions-1
95 158.5 260 2015 Jun 2 1 19 Mega Millions-1
96 157.1 227 2019 Sep 24 1 17 Mega Millions-2
97 156.9 360 2023 Oct 6 1 14 Mega Millions-2
98 156.1 258 2005 Sep 16 1 15 Mega Millions-1
99 156 190 2020 Apr 8 1 15 Powerball-3
100 155.5 348 2025 Jun 27 1 19 Mega Millions-3
101 153.8 260.3 2014 Jun 11 1 13 Powerball-2
102 151.9 206 2011 Dec 27 1 15 Mega Millions-1
103 151.7 254.2 2011 Nov 2 1 13 Powerball-1
104 148.5 265 2006 Apr 18 1 13 Mega Millions-1
105 147.8 245.6 2018 Aug 11 1 14 Powerball-3
106 147.2 261.3 2003 Jul 9 2 18 Powerball-1
107 146.9 207 2008 Dec 12 1 14 Mega Millions-1
108 146.4 328.5 2025 Jan 18 1 17 Powerball-4
109 146 314.3 2007 Aug 25 1 16 Powerball-1
110 143.4 227 2009 May 1 3 13 Mega Millions-1
111 142.2 202 2020 Feb 11 1 15 Mega Millions-2
112 141.5 239 2004 Feb 20 1 14 Mega Millions-1
113 140.9 190 2013 May 17 2 18 Mega Millions-1
114 140.6 169 2020 Aug 12 1 17 Powerball-3
115 140.6 216 2009 Mar 3 1 13 Mega Millions-1
116 139.4 276.3 2008 Mar 15 1 16 Powerball-1
117 136.5 217.2 2013 Feb 6 1 11 Powerball-2
118 136 228.4 2014 Sep 24 1 12 Powerball-2
119 134.9 261.6 2010 Jun 2 1 11 Powerball-1
120 133.8 253 2023 Apr 19 1 19 Powerball-4
121 129.7 189 2013 Oct 1 1 18 Mega Millions-1
122 129.5 259.9 2009 Aug 19 1 14 Powerball-1
123 128.1 198 2019 Jul 13 1 11 Powerball-3
124 127.2 200 2009 Oct 16 1 12 Mega Millions-1
125 126.5 202.6 2014 Nov 8 1 12 Powerball-2
126 125.3 220.3 2005 May 28 1 16 Powerball-1



127 124.9 258.5 2010 Apr 21 1 10 Powerball-1
128 124.7 208 2005 Apr 22 1 14 Mega Millions-1
129 123.6 228.9 2011 Aug 10 1 11 Powerball-1
130 123 256 2024 Dec 7 1 18 Powerball-4
131 122.4 206.9 2022 Aug 3 1 14 Powerball-4
132 122.4 185.3 2022 Feb 14 1 16 Powerball-3
133 121 200 2015 Nov 13 1 17 Mega Millions-1
134 120.5 254 2007 Jan 24 1 15 Powerball-1
135 120.3 221.5 2003 Dec 31 2 15 Powerball-1
136 120 188.9 2015 Jun 3 1 12 Powerball-2
137 119.5 191.1 2017 Oct 25 1 10 Powerball-3
138 119 196 2008 May 16 1 12 Mega Millions-1
139 118 232.1 2009 May 27 1 13 Powerball-1
140 116.9 214.7 2004 Oct 9 1 15 Powerball-1
141 115.1 176.1 2022 Feb 12 1 15 Powerball-4
142 114.1 191 2017 Jan 27 1 19 Mega Millions-1
143 112.8 183 2003 Jun 20 1 15 Mega Millions-1
144 111.8 221.8 2011 Apr 6 1 10 Powerball-1
145 110.2 213.2 2004 May 8 1 15 Powerball-1
146 108.5 168 2019 Jul 23 1 12 Mega Millions-2
147 108.1 136.4 2020 Jun 3 1 15 Powerball-3
148 107.5 172.7 2012 Apr 25 1 9 Powerball-2
149 107.1 180 2014 Aug 22 1 15 Mega Millions-1
150 106.4 213.8 2024 Aug 12 1 16 Powerball-4
151 106.2 201.9 2011 Jun 1 1 10 Powerball-1
152 105.6 148 2019 Aug 17 1 9 Powerball-3
153 105.3 174 2017 Mar 31 1 17 Mega Millions-1
154 104.8 150 2019 Nov 2 1 11 Powerball-3
155 104.3 194.4 1998 May 20 1 Powerball-1


